

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO



Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

02 October 2024

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION EL SALVADOR CITY- RECORDS SI ELEASE

Control #

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 384 s. 2024

SCHOOL-BASED IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM KICK OFF, BALIK BAKUNA ESKWELA "LIBRE NGA BAKUNA, LIKAY SA KABALAKA"

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent To: Chief, SGOD and CID All Elementary and Secondary School Heads School Health and Nutrition Unit Personnel All Others Concerned

This Division

- 6. In collaboration with Deped El Salvador City Division and Department of Health thru City Health office, the field is hereby informed that there will be a School-based Immunization Program Kick Off, Balik Bakuna Eskwela "Libre nga Bakuna, Likay sa Kabalaka on October 7, 2024, 8:30 am at El Salvador City Central School the host school.
- 7. The participants are the School Heads in both Elementary and Secondary Level and the School Health and Nutrition Unit Personnel
- 8. This Division Memorandum will serve as Official Authority to Travel.
- 9. This Office shall adhere to Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP) in the conduct of this activity. Hence, all decisions and actions shall be based solely on the guidelines set forth, with no discrimination on the account of age, ethnicity, gender, marital status, religion and political affiliation.

10. For information, guidance and compliance.

RANDOLPH B. TORTOLA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

To be indicated in the Perpetual index under the following subject:

SGOD/FMG

IMMUNIZATION SCHOOL-BASED



Address: Zone 3, Poblacion, El Salvador City Telephone No: (088) 882-6326 Website: www.depedelsalvadorcity.net Email Address: elsalvador.city@deped.gov.ph

Transforming Schools, **Forging Partners**

